PowerFlex 400 Submittal
Submittal Date:
Project Name:
Project Location:
Consulting Engineer:
Contractor:
Contractor PO #:
Distributor Name:

Notes:
 .
Catalog Number Explanation
PowerFlex 400 Standard Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 200 to 240VAC
3.0 – 150HP @ 380 to 480VAC
Catalog Number Explanation – Standard Product
 .
Catalog Number Explanation
PowerFlex 400 Packaged Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 208VAC
3.0 – 150HP @ 460VAC
Catalog Number Explanation – Packaged Product
 .
Drive Ratings
PowerFlex 400 Standard Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 200 to 240VAC
3.0 – 150HP @ 380 to 480VAC
Drive Ratings
Catalog Number Output Rating Input Rating Branch Circuit Protection
Estimated
Power
Dissipation
 kW (HP) Amps
Voltage
Range kVA Amps Fuses
140M Motor
Protectors(1) Contactors
IP 20 Open
Watts
200 – 240V AC – 3-Phase Input, 0 – 230V 3-Phase Output
22C-B012N103 2.2 (3) 12.0 180-265 6.5 15.5 20 140M-F8E-C16 100-C23 170
22C-B017N103 3.7 (5) 17.5 180-265 8.8 21 30 140M-F8E-C25 100-C37 210
22C-B024N103 5.5 (7.5) 24.0 180-265 10.9 26.1 35 140M-F8E-C32 100-C37 298
22C-B033N103 7.5 (10) 33.0 180-265 14.4 34.6 45 140M-F8E-C45 100-C45 365
22C-B049A103 11 (15) 49.0 180-265 21.3 51 70 140-CMN-6300 100-C60 488
22C-B065A103 15 (20) 65.0 180-265 28.3 68 90 140-CMN-9000 100-C85 650
22C-B075A103 18.5 (25) 75.0 180-265 32.5 78 100 140-CMN-9000 100-D95 734
22C-B090A103 22 (30) 90.0 180-265 38.3 92 125 - -  100-D110 778
22C-B120A103 30 (40) 120.0 180-265 51.6 124 175 - -  100-D180 1055
22C-B145A103 37 (50) 145.0 180-265 62.4 150 200 - -  100-D180 1200
380 – 480V AC – 3-Phase Input, 0 – 460V 3-Phase Output
22C-D6P0N103 2.2 (3) 6.0 340-528 6.3 7.5 10 140M-D8E-C10 100-C09 125
22C-D010N103 4.0 (5) 10.5 340-528 10.9 13 20 140M-D8E-C16 100-C16 185
22C-D012N103 5.5 (7.5) 12.0 340-528 11.9 14.2 20 140M-D8E-C16 100-C23 199
22C-D017N103 7.5 (10) 17.0 340-528 15.3 18.4 25 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23 243
22C-D022N103 11 (15) 22.0 340-528 19.2 23 30 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 326
22C-D030N103 15 (20) 30.0 340-528 25.8 31 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C37 433
22C-D038A103 18.5 (25) 38.0 340-528 33.3 40 50 140M-F8E-C45 100-C60 489
22C-D045A103 22 (30) 45.5 340-528 39.1 47 60 140-CMN-6300 100-C60 519
22C-D060A103 30 (40) 60.0 340-528 53.3 64 80 140-CMN-9000 100-C85 703
22C-D072A103 37 (50) 72.0 340-528 60.7 73 100 140-CMN-9000 100-C85 800
22C-D088A103 45 (60) 88.0 340-528 74.9 90 125 - - 100-D110 1122
22C-D105A103 55 (75) 105.0 340-528 89 107 150 - - 100-D140 1278
22C-D142A103 75 (100) 142.0 340-528 124.8 150 200 - -  100-D180 1550
22C-D170A103 90 (125) 170.0 340-528 142 170 250 - - 100-D250 1900
22C-D208A103 110 (150) 208.0 340-528 167 200 250 - - 100-D250 2300
(1) Refer to the Bulletin 140M Motor Protectors Selection Guide, publication 140M-SG001…to determine the frame and breaking capacity required
for your application.
 .
Drive Ratings
PowerFlex 400 Packaged Product
3.0 – 50HP @ 208VAC
3.0 – 150HP @ 460VAC
Drive Ratings
Catalog Number Output Rating Input Rating Branch Circuit Protection
Estimated
Power
Dissipation
 kW (HP) Amps
Voltage
Range kVA Amps Fuses
140M Motor
Protectors Watts
208V AC – 3-Phase Input, 0 – 208V 3-Phase Output
Main Input Disconnect
23C-X012A103NNAANN 2.2 (3) 12 187-229 5.6 15.5 20 - 170